TECHNICAL MANUAL
Changeover switch
100-2500 A PowerSwitch EKF
2
1 DESCRIPTION
Changeover switches PowerSwitch EKF are designed for operation in three-phase
50/60 Hz AC networks with rated voltage of up to 660 V in electrical distribution
devices. It is used to switch from one supply line to the other one.
The housing, made of unsaturated glass fiber reinforced polyester resin, has ex-
cellent dielectric, flame-, CO2-, and impact-resistance properties, ensuring safe
operation of the product when used as intended. The changeover switches Power-
Switch over 250 A can be complemented with with auxiliary NO/NC contact.
Changeover switches provide double break at each pole.
Silver-coated copper alloy contact surfaces ensure large insulation gap.
A mechanical lockout feature is available to prevent accidental handle operation.
TYPE CODE
Changeover switch X X PowerSwitch EKF
Brand name
Product line
Number of poles
Rated current
Product type
2 TECHNICAL DATA
The main technical data are listed in Table 1.
Table 1 – Technical data
Characteristics Values
Rated thermal current Ith, A 100 160 250 630 630
Rated current In, А 100 160 250 400 630
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 690 1000
Insulation dielectric strength, V 1890 160 2200
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp, kV 8 12
Rated operating
current Ie, A
380-415 V
AC-21B 100 160 250 400 630
AC-22B 100 160 250 400 630
AC-23B 100 160 250 400 630
660 V
AC-21B 100 160 250 400 500
AC-22B 50 160 160 315 315
AC-23B 40 80 125
Motor power
P, kW
380-415 V 40 80 132 220 315
660 V 33 75 110 185 185
Rated short-time withstand current
Icw, kА 2 6 9 12,6 12,6
3
Rated thermal current Ith, A 1600 1600 1600 3150 3150
Rated current In, А 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500
Rated insulation voltage Ui, V 1000
Insulation dielectric strength, V 2200
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp, kV 12
Rated operating
current Ie, A
380-
415 V
AC-21B 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500
AC-22B 1000 1250 1600
AC-23B
660 V
AC-21B 1000 1000 1600 2000 2500
AC-22B 800 750
AC-23B
Motor power
P, kW
380-415 V 560 710
660 V 475 750
Rated short-time withstand current
Icw, kА 30 50
Rated breaking capacity Iсn, A 1500 1875 2400 3000 3750
Rated making capacity Icm, A 1500 1875 2400 3000 3750
Short-circuit current, kA 63 105
Mechanical endurance at 380-415 V,
O-C cycles 500 300 300
Electrical endurance at 380-415 V,
O-C cycles 100 100 100
Applied force on operating handle, N*m 37 60
Weight, kg
3 poles 13,2 13,2 15,6 25,5
4 poles 14,8 17,1 18 37,5
Operating temperature, °С -45 to +50
Characteristics Values